
Port O'Connor Improvement District-GOF 

SB2 Reporting Requirements N 
October 2023 through September 2026 | 

“Budget Bidget 

October, 2023 - October, 2024 - October, 2025 - Variance § | Varlance % 

: September, 2024 | September, 2025 | September, 2026 | FY'25 - FY'26 | FY'25 - FY'26 

Income 

14100 Customer Service Foes Water 1,200,000.00 1,250,000.00 1,300,000.00 50,000.00, 417% 
14110 Delinquent Tax Attorney Fees 8,500.00 5,000.00] 6,000.00 1100000 1n7e% 
14115 Inspection Revenue 6,000.00) 5,000.00 5,000.00) To00 000w 
14160 Capltal Racovery Revenue 000 0.00% 
141601 Water connection fee 5,000.00] 500000 4,000.00 (1,000.00) -20.00%) 
14160.2 Tap Connections Water ) 35,000.00) 35,000.00 3000000 (500000 -14.20% 
14160.3 Tap Connectlons Sewer 75.000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 0.0 0.00% 
14160.5 Sewer Pot Reimbursement 0.00) 000 0.00) 0.00) 0.00% 

| Total 14160 Capltal Recovery Revenue 115,000.00 95,000.00 89,00000]  (6,000.00) -5.22% 
14186 Disconnection Fee 550000 550000  2500.00 (3,000.00) -54.56% 
14190 Sale of Assets Revenue ) 0.00 0.00 T 000 0.00 0.00% 
14200 Customer Svc Fees Wastowater T r2.000.00 750,00000 750,000.00 0.00 0.00% 

" 14203 Garbage Revenue 551,000.00 568,000.00) 57000000 2,000.00 0.36% 
14300 Miscelianaous Revenue .00, 0.00 0.00) 000 0.00% 
14330 Service Penally & Interest Fees . 1400000 1400000 15,000.00 1,000.00 7.14% 
14340 Interest Earned on Checking 4,500,00 70,00000 100,000.00 3000000 666.67% 
14360 Maintenance Tax Collections 1,791,688.00 1,800,000.00 2,000000.00]  200,000.00 11.16% 
14351 M & O Penalty & Intorast 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00] 0.00 0.00%) 
14370 Interest Earned on Investmonts 178,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
14371 Accretion Income 2,00000 2,00000 2,00000 oo 0.00% 
14380 Miscallaneous Service Fees 0.00 .00 0.00 oo 0.00% 
14381 Bank Draft Feos 600.00 " sonoo 800.00 0.00) 0.00% 

Total 14380 Miscellaneous Service Foes 60000 500.00 600,00 0.00 0.00% 
14391 Insurance Proceeds 0.00 0.00 4500.00 4,50000 10000% 
14500 TCEQ Assessment Fee 10,000.00 10,000.00! 10,000.00 0.00 0.00%) 

14550 Salos Tax Revenue B 350,00000] 350,00000] 70,0000 20,000.00 571% 
4120 Interest Income MMA 600.00 600.00 . 4,000.00] 3,400.00, 566.67% 

Total Income o 5,024,388.00) 5,190,700.00 5,493,600.00]  302,900.00 5.03% 
Gross Profit 5,024,308.00 5,190,700.00 5,493,600.00]  302,900.00 6.03% 
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Port O'Connor Improvement District-GOF 
SB2 Reporting Requirements 
October 2023 through September 2026 ! 

Budget Budget 
Cctober, 2023 - Octoher, 2024 - October, 2025 - | Variance $ | Variance % 

i September, 2024 | September, 2025 September, 2026 | FY'25 - FY'26 | FY'25 - FY'28 

Exbenses o 0.00 

14400 Flduclary Foos 9.000.00] 16,000.00 24,000.00 800000  ss89% 
16001 Installation Expense ’ ' 0.00 - 

16001.2 Taps / Water Line Expense ' 0.00 0.00 0.00/ 0.00 0.00%) 
16001.3 Taps | Sewer Line Expense ) 18,000.00 18,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00% 

Total 16001 Installation Expense 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00%) 
16007 Utilities - ) 0.00 

16007.1 Garbage Roll-Off Expense 300000 3,500.00 " 7,000.00 3,500.00) 116.67% 
16007.2 Telephone 15,000.00] 17,500.00| 17,500 60 0.00 0.00%)| 

30 4,500.00 7,000.00 700000 0.00 0.00% 
72,000.00 36,000.00 65,00000  29,000.00] 40.28% 

416007.5 Electric - Waswwéter 109,000.00] 100,006b0 110,000.00! 1000000 9.17%) 

16007.6 Electric - Office B 7,500.00) 7,500.00) 750000 0.00 0.00% 
" Total 16007 Utilit ) 211,000.00 174,500.00 214,000.00 42,500.00 20.44% 
16010 Bond Series 2015 Principat - 130,000.00 130,000.00 135,000.00 5,000.00 3.85% 
16020 Bond Series 2015 interest 5350000 50,000.00 57,00000  (3,000.00) 4.72% 
16030 Paying Agont Foo 3,000.00 5,000.00 500000, 0.0 0.00% 
16125 Calhoun Co. Appralsal District 53,00000] 53,000.00 72,000.00 1900000 35.85% 

| 16200 Professional Fees ) oo 0.00 0.00 0.00)  0.00% 
16205 General & Administrative i ) 0.00 
16205.10 Auditing Fees 40,000.00 "40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
16205.20 Engineering Fees B 107,000.00 220,000.00 22000000 0.00 0.00% 

1620532 Asset Mgmt/Bonds IRS Compliance 0.00) 2,500.00/ 2,600.00 0.00) 0.00% 
16205.40 Bookkeeping Faos - 60,000.00 60,000,00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
16205.50 Legal Notices & Publications 250000 2,500.00 2,500.00) 0.00! 0.00% 
16205.60 IT Support 000 10,00000] 6,000.00 (4,000.00) 0.00% 

Total 16205 General & Administrative 209,500.00) 335,000.00) 331,00000]  (4,000.00) 1.91% 
16206 Legal Fees ) o . 0.00 
16206.2 Delinquent Tax Atty Fee 9,000.00 " 41000.00 8.000.00) 4,000.00 44.44%) 

16206.3 Legal Fees - General ) 260,000.00) 260,000.00) 20000000, (60,000.00) .23,08% 
Total 16206 Legal Fees 269,000.00 264,000.00 208,000.00]  (56,000.00} 2082% 

16207 General Manager 51,000.00, 51,000.00) 15000.00  (36.000.00) 70.50% 
16208 Answering Service 1,800.00 1,800.00 T 80000 000  o000% 

16212 Wator ) 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 0.00 0.00%) 
Total 16200 Professional Fees 532,700.00) 653,200,00. 557,20000]  (96,000.00) 18.02%) 
16240 Supplies o e 0.00) 

" 162401 Office Supplios o ,000.00] 9,000.00) 9,000.00 0.00| 0.00% 
16240.2 Wastewater Supplies ) 18,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 

| 16240.3 Wastewater Collsction Supplies 4,000 1600.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00% 
16240.4 Wator Traatmont Supplios 15,000.00 1000000 10,0000 0.00 0.00% 
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Port O'Connor Improvement District-GOF 
SB2 Reporting Requirements 
October 2023 through September 2026 

Budget B 
October, 2023 | Octoher, 2024 - October, 2025 - | Variance $§ | Variance % 
September, 2024 | September, 2025 | September, 2026 | FY'25 - FY'28 | FY'25 - FY'26 

16240.5 Water Distribution Supplies 0.00] 0.00) 0,00 0.00 0.00% 
16240.6 Chemicals ) ) 0.00 ) 
1624061 Chemicals - Wastewater 11,5000 11,500.00 11500000 000 0.00% 
1624062 Chemicals - Water 20,000.00) 10,000.00 12,00000,  2,00000 10.00% 

Total 16240.6 Chemicals 31,500.00) 21,500.00 23,500.00] 2,000.00 6.35% 
16240.70 Shop/Taols 550000 8,50000 16,000.00) 9,500.00) 172.73%) 

Total 16240 Supplies 81,000.00° 51,500.00| 63,000.00| 11,500.00 14.20%) 

16280 Mowing Expensas 10000 100.00| " 100.00) 000 0.00% 
16299 Regulatory Assessmont Expense 15,000.00 15,500.00) 15,500,001 0.00 0.00% 
16314 Bond Premiums - Employees 350000 3,500,00 100000 (2500.00) T14%% 
16326 Permits 0.00, 

16326.01 TCEQ Permit - Water 4,500.00 9,00000 15,000.00) 5,000.00 133.33% 
Total 16326 Pormits 4,500.00 9,000.00] 15,000.00 6,000.00 133.33% 
18327 Elostion Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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Port O'Connor Improvement District-GOF 
SB2 Reporting Requirements o 

B October 2023 through September 2026 

T T Budget Budget 

October, 2023 - Qctober, 2024 - October, 2025 - Variance $ | Variance % 

September, 2024 | September, 2025 | September, 2026 | FY'25 - FY'26 | FY'25 - FY'26 
16328 Unfforms 9,000.00 10,600.00) 10,600.00] 0.00 0.00% 
16335 Repairs & Maintenance . [ 0.00 

[Water Plant o S 65,000.00 80,000.00! 80,000.00 0.00 0.00% 

16335.2 Repairs - Wastewater Sewer Plant 16,000.00 32,000.00| 32,000.00| 0.00 0.00% 

Station, Pits, Vacuum Parts ) 226,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
16335.4 Repairs - Water Distribution’ 120,300.00 80,000.00) 80,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
16335.5 RepairsiMaint Building I 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 000 o00% 
16335.5 Miscellaneous Repairs ) 0.00 0.00 100000, 100000 100.00% 

Total 16335 Repairs & Maintenance 435,300.00 410,000.00 411,000.00 1,000.00| 0.23% 

77”1 Esié’fi‘elocanon Expense 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%) 

16338 Rontals 000, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
16339 Momborship Duos B 6,700.00 6,700.00 6,700.00 0.00%) 
16340 Conference / Training R e 
16341 Conforence / Training Foos 7,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 o000 0.00% 
16342 LodglnglMaals 150000 3,000.00 3,00000) 0.00 0.00% 

Total 16340 Conference / Tralning 11,500.00 8,000.00] 8,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
16344 Vehicles & Equipment e 0.00 
163441 Fuel o 40,000.00] 4000000, ,000.00) 0.00 0.00% 

* 16344,2 Maintenance & Repair 28,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 000 000w 
163443 Vehicles General 0.00 8,000.00) 5,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
Total 16344 Vehicles 65,000.00 66,000.00 68,000.00 .00 0.00% 
16353 Insurance ! i 0.00) 
16353.1 Windstorm | 75,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00| 0.00 0.00% 
16353.2 General Liability 40,000.00 50,000.00 85,000.00 35,000.00 87.50% 
16353.3 Workmans Comp o 16,985.00) 16,000.00 20,000.00 400000 23.55%) 

" 16363.4 D 8 © Insurance ) 3,050.00 3,050.00) 3,050.00) 0.00 0.00% 
16363.5 Automobile Insurance T 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00, 0.00 0.00% 
16363.6 RPP & Flood 8,000.00 " 8,00000 8,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
16353.7 Mobile Equipment 0.00 250000, 2,500.00 0.00 0.00%) 

16353.8 Crimo ) 0.00 750000 200000 125000 0.00% 
| Total 16353 Insuranco T 143,036.00) 14530000  185,550.00 40,250.00 28.14% 
16355.2 Promotion/Advertising ) 100000 1,000,001 1,000.00 o 0.00% 
16357 Mileago 2,000.00 210000 3,500.00] 140000 70.00% 

16359 Bank Charges 7,000.00 8,600.00| 5600.00 0.00 0.00% 
16360 Miscellaneous o 0.00 000 1,000.00) 1,000.00 100.00% 
| 16362 Drug testing o 1,000.00 1,060.00 100000 0,00 0.00% 

16380 Operations and Maintenance o 0.00 

16380.1 Sarvice Account Collections 0.00 0.00 oo 000l  ooo%, 
16380.3 Administrative i S o 0.00 
16380.31 Printing 44,000.00 25.000.00] 25,000.00) 000 0.00% 
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Port O'Connor Improvement District-GOF 

SB2 Reporting Requirements 
October 2023 through September 2026 

Budget Budget 
October, 2023 - Octobher, 2024 - October, 2025 - Variance $ | Varlance % 

: September, 2024 | September, 2026 | September, 2026 | FY'25 - FY'26 | FY'26 - FY'26 

16380.32 Billing Software 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,600.00 0.00] 0.00% 

16380.33 Documant Storago/Retontion Serv 1,250.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
| 16380.34 Postage 6,600.00] 5,000.00) 12,0000, 600000 92.31% 

16380.35 Security Expense " 3500.00 3,500.00 350000 0.00 0.00% 
16380.36 Copier Lease 5,500.00 550000 0.00) 0.00% 

1638037 Radios & FGC Fee 600.00 600.00 150000 900.00 150.00% 
Total 16380.3 Administrative 71,850.00 52,100.00 59,000.00 6,900.00) 9.60% 
16381 Lab Feos ’ 0.00 
16381.1 Lab Foos - Water 22,000.00 : 5,000.00) o0 0.00% 
16381.2 Lab Fees - Sewer ) 8,000.00; . 30,000.00, 10,000.00! ’ '1'66,67% 

" Total 16381 Lab Fees ) 26,000.00 25,000.00 35,000.00 10,000.00 35.71% 
16383 Pest Control o 1,000.00 1,00000 100000 0.00 0.00% 
16386 Trash Sorvico T srremoo 541,000.00 57000000, 29,000.00 6.08% 
16395 Cleaning Sorvicas ] 10,000.00] 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00%) 
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Port O'Connor Improvement District-GOF 
SB2 Reporting Requirements 
October 2023 through September 2026 

I S - : Bogat B 

| Octoher, 2023 - Qctober, 2024 - October, 2025 - Variance $ | Variance % 

September, 2024 | September, 2025 | September, 2026 | FY'25 - FY'26 | FY'25 - FY'26 

Total 15:(’80“0perations;;\d Malntanance 0 626,100.00 676,000.00 45,900.00 

16400 Safoty Expense 1.250.00] 1,250.00) 1,250.00, 0.00 0.00% 
16401 Surface Wator - GBRA{Largo} . 80,000.00 97,000.00 000l (97,000.00)] “121.25% 
16402 Bulk Water - GBRA Canyon Lake 20,750.00 20,000.00 0,00 (20,000.00) -96.39% 
16403 Bulk Water - Undine i 501,875.00) 510,00000 000  (510,000.00) 
TSOO Payroll Expenses i N . 0.00: 

16600.1 Emp. Pay - Regular Pay 576,000.00 576,000.00 576,000.00, 0.00 0.00% 
16600.2 Emp. Pay - Overtime 40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
16600.3 Emp. Pay - Sick Time 9,000.00 9,000.00| 9,000.00 0.00| 0.00%| 

16600.4 Emp. Pay - Vacation 16,000.00 16,000.00! 16,000.00 0.00! 0.00% 

16600.5 Emp, Pay - H 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00] 0.00% 
" 16600.6 Emp. Pay - Porsonal Day 5,000.00 500000 500000 0.00 0.00% 

16600.7 Safety Incentive " 300000 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00%) 
16600.71 Service Longevity | 450,00, T 450,00 450,00 0.00 0.00%) 
16600.8 Director’s Fees - La Safle 0.00 ) 0.00 000 0.00% 
16600.9 Director Facs 2,000.00) 17000000 22,0000 5,000.00] 250.00% 
166011 Other 0.00 oodl  ono C 000 000w 
16601.2 Temp O.T. new rate T 0.00 0.00 U.do o 0.00%: 

16601.3 Temporary O.T. pay a 0.00 0.00; 0.00! 0.00%)| 

16601.5 Bereavement Pay 550.00 550.00 0.00! 0.00% 

| 16601.6 Hourly (new rate) ] 000 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
16601.7 Othar Eamings 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00% 
16605 Payroll Taxes H . o 0.00] 

16605.1 Payroll - Social Security 42,000.00 46,000.00 48,000.00 200000 476%) 
168605.2 Payroll - Medicare ! 0.00 Y 0.00 oool " 0.00% 
16605.3 Payroll - Unemployment taxes 1,000.00 2,400.00 2400.00 0.00 0.00% 

Total 18605 Payroll Taxes 43,000.00 45,400.00 50,400.00 2,000.00) £.65% 
16610 Employee Insurance 0.00 
16810.1 Retirement Benefit P,a"' 600.00; 600.00| 600.00| . o 0.00 0.00% 

16610.2 Medical Insurance 200000.00 314,000.00 27000000  (44,00000)  -22.00% 
Total 16510 Employes insurance 200,600.00 314,600.00 270,600.00] _ (44,000.00) 21.93% 

Totat 18600 Payroll Expenses 912,600.00 1,048,500.00 1,009,50000]  (37,000.00) 405% 
16850 Sludga 10,000.00 1000000 10,000.00 0.00 0.00% 

| 17000 Capital Outiay o | 000 
17000.10 Capital - New Office Building Constructi 000 0.00 000 000 000w 
17000.11 Capital Outtay - Equipment 20,000.00] 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00; 0.00% 

- 17000.6 Cap. Outlay - Sewer 64,000.00 64,000.00/ 0.00 0.00% 
17000.7 Cap. Outlay - Water 71,000.00 0.00 0.00% 
17000.8 Capital Outlay Equipment .00/ 000 0.00% 

“Total 17000 Gapital Outiay 155,000.00) 225,000.00 225,000.00] 0.00 0.00% 
5160 Customor Rofunds ! 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,00000] 000 o00% 
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B Port O'Gonnor Improvement District-GOF 
| B SB2 Reporting Requirements _ 
; 3 - October 2023 through September 2026 ) — 

E ""Budget” Budgst 
1 October, 2023 - October, 2024 - ! October, 2025 - { Variance $ Variance % 

September, 2024 | September, 2025 | September, 2026 | FY'25 - FY'26 | FY'25 - FY'26 
‘ 99999 Contingency 907,228.00 801,250.00 1,688,100.00| 886,850.00 87.75% 

- [Total Expenses 4,988,388.00] 5,190,700.00 5,493,600.00 302,900.00 6.07%] 

Net Operating Income 36,000.00 ~0.00] 0.00) 0.00 0.00%) 
Other ncome 0.00 
14360 Dividend Income ) 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
14600 LaSalle WCID#1 Paymont o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%) 
15600 Unrealized Gain (Loss) 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 

Total Other Income 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00%| 
Other Exponses ' 0.00) 
11005 Transfors 75,000.00) 00 0.00) 0.00 0.00% 

[Total Other Expensos 75,0000, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
Nt Other Income (36,000.00) 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00%) 
Netincome 0.00 0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.00% 
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